

# Town Board Town of North Greenbush AGENDA December 12, 2024 7:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER:
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:
ROLL CALL:

Supervisor Bott	
Councilwoman Hoffman	
Councilwoman Merola	
Councilman Gordon	
Councilwoman Sabo	

# **Announcements from Supervisor Bott:**

## **Comments on Agenda Items:**

## **Presentations:**

Recognition for life saving

## **New Business:**

- 1.) **Resolution 2024-12-101:** In the matter of approving the Attorney retainer agreement
- **2.) Resolution 2024-12-102:** In the matter of approving a lease agreement with Rensselaer County for rental of rooms in the town hall for 2025
- **3.) Resolution 2024-12-103:** In the matter of referring a Planned Development District Amendment request to the Planning Board for Local Law #1 of 2020
- **4.) Resolution 2024-12-104:** In the matter of the appointment of Police Captain (White)
- **5.)** Resolution 2024-12-105: In the matter of the sale of certain property
- **6.) Resolution 2024-12-106:** in the matter of accepting dedication of roadways & sewer infrastructure in the Meadows Development
- **7.) Resolution 2024-12-107:** In the matter of the Standard Workday and reporting for employees

## **Department Reports Review:**

## **Approval of Minutes:**

Approval of Meeting Minutes for November 7, 2024 (Regular & Public Hearing)

### **Adjournment:**